



**Sweet by Nature**

ABN 13 592 263 875

131 - 133 Bamfield Road,  
Heidelberg West VIC. 3081



P: 03 9456 9300

F: 03 9456 9033

E: orders@sweetbynature.com.au

**PRODUCT INFORMATION SHEET**

Version 4. Issue Date: 27/05/2019

Product Name	New York Cheesecake																																			
Category	Regular	Product Code	RENYC																																	
Units Per Pack	6 per pack	Barcode GTIN	9346369001588																																	
Product Size	75 mm	Serves	6 serves																																	
Net Weight	1.015 kg	Gross Weight	1.103 kg																																	
Production description	Classic New York baked cheesecake with a gluten free biscuit base.																																			
Ingredients	Neufchatel Cheese (44.5%) (Milk, cream, salt, stabiliser (410, 412), starter culture), Gluten Free Biscuit Crumb (16.3%) (Tapioca starch, Nuttalex margarine, caster sugar, besan flour, eggs, vanilla essence, baking powder, xanthan gum (415)), Cream (cream, halal gelatine, thickener (407a), emulsifier (471)), Sugar, Egg, Lemon, Coconut (sodium metabisulphite (223)), Dusting sugar, Butter (milk), Gluten Free Cornflour, Salt.																																			
Allergen Callout	Made with Gluten Free, Tree Nut Free and Soy Free Ingredients (May Contain Traces)	Allergen Statement	<b>Warning Contains:</b> Egg and Milk. Also contains sulphites.  <b>May contain traces of:</b> Wheat, Gluten, Soy, Tree Nuts, Peanuts, Sesame Seeds and Lupin.																																	
Refrigerated Shelf Life	7 days	Intended Storage	Refrigerated storage at 1 - 5° c.																																	
		Intended Use	For immediate consumption.																																	
Packaging	Plastic Box - FP7 275 x 190 x 98 mm	Distribution Method	Via refrigerated vehicle																																	
Nutrition Information	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th colspan="3">Nutrition Information</th> </tr> <tr> <td>Servings per package:</td> <td colspan="2">6.00</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Serving size:</td> <td colspan="2">169.33 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td></td> <th>Average Quantity per Serving</th> <th>Average Quantity per 100 g</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>2300 kJ</td> <td>1360 kJ</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>10.1 g</td> <td>6.0 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat, total</td> <td>40.5 g</td> <td>23.9 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- saturated</td> <td>27.0 g</td> <td>15.9 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrate</td> <td>37.3 g</td> <td>22.0 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- sugars</td> <td>27.1 g</td> <td>16.0 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium</td> <td>401 mg</td> <td>237 mg</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>		Nutrition Information			Servings per package:	6.00		Serving size:	169.33 g			Average Quantity per Serving	Average Quantity per 100 g	Energy	2300 kJ	1360 kJ	Protein	10.1 g	6.0 g	Fat, total	40.5 g	23.9 g	- saturated	27.0 g	15.9 g	Carbohydrate	37.3 g	22.0 g	- sugars	27.1 g	16.0 g	Sodium	401 mg	237 mg	TECHNICAL DATA CONTACT:
	Nutrition Information																																			
Servings per package:	6.00																																			
Serving size:	169.33 g																																			
	Average Quantity per Serving	Average Quantity per 100 g																																		
Energy	2300 kJ	1360 kJ																																		
Protein	10.1 g	6.0 g																																		
Fat, total	40.5 g	23.9 g																																		
- saturated	27.0 g	15.9 g																																		
Carbohydrate	37.3 g	22.0 g																																		
- sugars	27.1 g	16.0 g																																		
Sodium	401 mg	237 mg																																		
Outer Code	ORENYC	Packs per outer	12																																	
Outer Type	Tall Square 580 x 580 x 215 mm	Outers per layer	8																																	
Outer Barcode	TBD	Layer per pallet	7																																	
Gross Weight	13.236 kg	Outers per pallet	56																																	
Interstate and International For Stock Received Frozen		Country of Origin																																		
Frozen Shelf Life	213 Days																																			
Frozen Storage	Frozen at or below -18°C.																																			
Frozen Thawing Instructions	Allow to defrost in refrigerator (below 5°C). Once defrosted, keep refrigerated below 5°C and consume strictly within 7 days' time. Note Thawing times are provided as a guide and may vary.																																			